## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/17/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scanvec Amiable, Inc.		10/04/2006	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SA International Inc.
Street Address:	International Plaza II, Suite 625
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19113
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2097336	FLEXIDESIGNER
Registration Number:	2980186	PHOTOPRINT
Registration Number:	1732781	CASMATE
Registration Number:	2844360	FLEXIEXPERT
Registration Number:	2800003	FLEXILETTER
Registration Number:	2827253	FLEXISIGN-PRO
Serial Number:	78869473	FLEXI
Serial Number:	78835021	COLOREXCEL
Serial Number:	78870603	PROOFSURE
Serial Number:	78894624	SAI
Serial Number:	78896275	SAI
Serial Number:	78896288	FLEXIENGRAVE
Registration Number:	3071984	PINGO
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0599

900078083

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)353-1996

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-353-1818

Email: philip@furgang.com

Correspondent Name: Furgang & Adwar, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2 Crosfield Avenue, Suite 210
Address Line 4: West Nyack, NEW YORK 10994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SA INTL ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phlip Furgang
Signature:	/Philip Furgang/
Date:	05/30/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=SA#page3.tif source=SA#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0600

Entity #: 1045374 Date Filed: 10/17/2006 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

Articles of Amendment-Domesti	ic Corporation
Business Corporation (§ 19  Nonprofit Corporation (§ 59	(15) 915)
CT CORP-COUNTER  Sum Zip Code	Decument will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
0	<b></b>
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions ( to amend its articles, hereby states that:  The name of the corporation is: lcanvec Amiable, Inc.	(relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned,
The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is correct the following information to conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street City Statemational Plaza 2, Suite 625 Philadelphia, PA 19113  (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	s (the Department is hereby authorized to
The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15 Pa.C.S.A	A. Sec. 1306
. The date of its incorporation: 07/13/1988	
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:  K The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of	
The amendment shall be effective on:a	Hour
TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0601 DSCB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a). The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b). 7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following: The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows The name of the corporation S A International Inc. The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part 1. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this day of October 2006

Scanvec Amiable, Inc.

Mark Blundell President Maure of Corporation

Title

PA009 - 10/12/2005 C T System Ontos

RECORDED: 05/30/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0602